
2024 Spalding University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-14   Conf: 16-2   Home: 14-5   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 7-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (395), Opp (371)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (6), Strong (2), Tuttle (2), Coffey  (1), Spanyer (1), Opp (5)   
Picked Off: Spanyer (2), Lopez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Strong (6), Lauersdorf (1), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Clark 1, Mathews 1, Rayborn 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (128-144), Strong (54-60), Rayborn (17-17), Lauersdorf (10-10), Krystofiak (9-11), Mueller (9-10), Clark (7-7), Burton (5-
5), Wigginton (5-5), Vogt (3-4), Caplinger (2-2), Murphy (2-3), Rowlett (2-2), Harbison (1-2), Mathews (1-3), McAtee (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Tuttle, Ethan .434 45-45 196 66 85 16 7 1 31 118 .602 26 3 28 1 .504 1 1 21-27 72 103 20 .897
17 Strong, Hunter .394 45-45 165 48 65 11 4 12 51 120 .727 29 13 32 1 .502 6 0 0-1 338 16 0 1.000
18 McDowell, Matthew .338 44-43 151 40 51 8 1 1 37 64 .424 32 14 22 0 .478 6 1 4-5 102 2 2 .981
19 Schroeder, Dryden .337 44-44 169 33 57 6 0 3 32 72 .426 14 6 27 2 .403 2 7 12-17 50 41 9 .910
20 Fisher , Evan .331 42-40 151 28 50 8 0 9 37 85 .563 20 2 30 2 .411 2 0 1-2 198 11 4 .981
31 Spanyer, Jacob .322 45-45 174 42 56 15 1 4 43 85 .489 26 1 35 1 .413 0 0 2-2 52 1 0 1.000
14 Callahan, Whitt .273 44-44 165 25 45 7 0 6 30 70 .424 16 5 31 4 .347 4 6 2-4 22 74 10 .906
7 Speck, Michael .257 37-37 113 24 29 6 2 1 19 42 .372 23 5 31 1 .404 0 6 5-7 85 1 1 .989
4 Walter, Jesse 1.000 2-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
29 Blair , Ashton .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Sabau, Blake .333 4-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .250 1 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
10 Coffey , Caleb .280 14-13 50 6 14 5 0 1 12 22 .440 7 0 12 0 .368 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 West, Slade .256 26-9 43 6 11 2 0 2 14 19 .442 6 1 13 0 .340 3 0 0-1 80 4 1 .988
39 Rahman, Xavier .250 17-0 12 7 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 2 0 1 0 .333 1 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
5 Hochrine, Riley .222 8-0 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Wilmot, Joshua .192 12-7 26 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .231 1 1 10 0 .241 1 0 0-0 15 11 1 .963
32 Dubuisson , Donovan .160 12-8 25 4 4 2 0 0 1 6 .240 5 1 10 0 .323 0 1 0-1 21 0 0 1.000
33 Lauersdorf, Justin .120 10-6 25 6 3 0 0 0 3 3 .120 4 2 3 0 .281 1 0 0-0 56 1 2 .966
2 Lopez, Jonathan .106 27-15 47 13 5 0 0 0 5 5 .106 9 4 16 0 .290 2 3 3-4 32 41 7 .913
40 Lopez, Aj .063 22-3 16 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 .063 3 1 4 0 .238 1 2 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
23 Kirk, Benjamin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .317 45-45 1544 361 489 87 15 40 324 726 .470 224 60 312 12 .416 31 27 51-72 1161 354 66 .958
Opponents .237 45-45 1496 216 354 76 7 26 196 522 .349 188 39 387 15 .335 13 18 64-74 1123 391 83 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Rutherford, Brady 0.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .048 1 1 4 0 0
22 Bastin , William 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
43 McAtee, Andrew 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
27 Murphy, Ethan 1.88 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 12 3 3 9 10 2 1 1 .235 0 2 1 0 0
9 Krystofiak, Caden 2.41 6-1 17 12 0 0-0 3 74.2 63 27 20 24 94 20 2 4 .220 0 3 1 2 3
38 Rayborn, Cameron 2.97 9-3 19 12 0 0-0 1 78.2 61 28 26 25 86 8 2 7 .208 4 7 0 5 3
12 Rowlett, Matthew 4.09 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 7 5 5 5 6 3 0 1 .179 1 1 0 1 1
13 Vogt, Zach 4.40 5-2 21 1 0 0-0 2 30.2 34 21 15 18 30 8 0 2 .279 2 3 1 2 2
28 Burton, Clay 4.67 1-0 13 4 0 0-0 0 27.0 27 15 14 11 12 7 0 3 .248 3 3 1 0 1
42 Clark, Wesley 4.70 4-1 22 1 0 0-0 1 44.0 26 23 23 25 44 4 0 2 .167 0 4 1 0 2
44 Mathews, Garrett 4.79 2-2 5 5 0 0-0 0 20.2 17 12 11 14 28 3 0 1 .224 2 3 0 0 1
11 Mueller, Jake 4.81 2-2 17 8 0 0-0 0 43.0 56 36 23 22 35 9 1 3 .301 2 3 4 2 2
54 Newman, Jakob 5.06 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 6 3 2 3 1 0 0 .292 0 1 0 1 1
37 Harbison, Andrew 8.31 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 4 4 4 6 1 0 1 .294 1 0 0 0 0
41 Hicks, Jake 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
15 Wigginton, Eric 10.19 0-2 13 0 0 0-0 1 17.2 30 25 20 14 21 8 1 0 .353 2 4 0 0 2
45 Allen, Blake 16.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 6 5 5 2 0 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0

36 Caplinger, Holden
108.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.12 31-13 176 45 0 2 8 387.0 354 216 177 188 387 76 7 26 .237 20 39 13 13 18
Opponents 7.26 13-31 170 45 0 1 8 374.1 489 361 302 224 312 87 15 40 .317 55 60 15 31 27



2024 Spalding University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Strong, Hunter 354 338 16 0 1.000 0 54 6 .900 6 0
31 Spanyer, Jacob 53 52 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Dubuisson , Donovan 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lopez, Aj 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Sabau, Blake 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Clark, Wesley 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
13 Vogt, Zach 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Burton, Clay 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Walter, Jesse 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Coffey , Caleb 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rowlett, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Rutherford, Brady 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bastin , William 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kirk, Benjamin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Rahman, Xavier 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Allen, Blake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Speck, Michael 87 85 1 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 West, Slade 85 80 4 1 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fisher , Evan 213 198 11 4 .981 15 0 0 — 0 0
18 McDowell, Matthew 106 102 2 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lauersdorf, Justin 59 56 1 2 .966 0 10 0 1.000 1 1
30 Wilmot, Joshua 27 15 11 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lopez, Jonathan 80 32 41 7 .913 8 0 0 — 0 0
19 Schroeder, Dryden 100 50 41 9 .910 7 0 0 — 0 0
38 Rayborn, Cameron 11 2 8 1 .909 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
14 Callahan, Whitt 106 22 74 10 .906 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tuttle, Ethan 195 72 103 20 .897 14 0 0 — 0 0
9 Krystofiak, Caden 8 2 5 1 .875 0 9 2 .818 0 0
44 Mathews, Garrett 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 2 .333 0 0
54 Newman, Jakob 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 2 — 0 0
11 Mueller, Jake 9 1 6 2 .778 0 9 1 .900 0 0
15 Wigginton, Eric 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
27 Murphy, Ethan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Harbison, Andrew 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 Blair , Ashton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Caplinger, Holden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Hicks, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 McAtee, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Hochrine, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1581 1161 354 66 .958 52 128 16 .889 7 1
Opponents 1597 1123 391 83 .948 42 102 40 .718 17 0


